CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-14

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LEVY

WHEREAS, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti Board of Trustees, on September 19, 2023 held a public hearing on the proposed special assessment roll prepared by the Deputy Assessor, a copy of which is on file in the Clerk's Office, after advertising the same in a newspaper of record in the Township, and;

WHEREAS, on September 19, 2023 the Ypsilanti Township Board heard comments on said proposed special assessment roll prepared by the Deputy Assessor.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed special assessment roll prepared by the Deputy Assessor for the Charter Township of Ypsilanti be adopted and the amounts set forth on the special assessment roll be levied on the 2023 Winter Tax Roll.

I, Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2023-14 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on September 19, 2023.

Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti

Heather Janell Roe